

Published on City and Borough of Juneau Alaska Meetings (https://juneau.ak.municodemeetings.com)

<u>Home</u> > <u>CBJ Board Application</u> > <u>Webform results</u> > CBJ Board Application

Submission information-

Form: <u>CBJ Board Application</u> [1] Submitted by Visitor (not verified)

Fri, 10/11/2024 - 5:37pm

98.97.37.204

First Name

Brent

Last Name

Tingey

Residence Address

Mailing Address

Primary Phone Number

Secondary Phone Number

Email

Board, Commission, Committee

Bartlett Regional Hospital Board

Current of Prior Experience on CBJ Boards/Commissions/Committees

none

Reasons for Applying

As a health care provider and consumer in the community I am concerned about the prospect of losing Bartlett Regional Hospital because of poor fiscal policy. I would like to assist in the decision-making process to get Bartlett back on track to long-term fiscal solvency.

Qualifications

I have a bachelors of science degree in Zoology from Brigham Young University, a masters degree in Orthodontics and Dentofacial Orthopedics from Loma Linda University, and a doctorate in Dental Medicine from Case Western Reserve University. I have operated a successful private practice orthodontic clinic (Tingey Orthodontics) in Juneau since 2011.

Civic Activities, Memberships or Non-profits Involved With

Register leader with Boy Scouts of America from 5/02 to 12/19. Current member of Juneau Dental Society, American Denta Society, American Association of Orthodontists, Pacific Coast Society of Orthodontists.
Working with a Group I serve in a leadership capacity within the church to which I belong. Myself and two other individuals comprise a presidency and we convene a council made up of 15 representatives from congregations throughout Southeast Alaska and the Yukon Territory. This council meets twice a month to discuss policy, planning, training, and numerous other topics. I have served in this capacity for five and a half years.
Meeting Schedule and Attendance Yes
Date of Birth (Optional)
Ethnicity (Optional)
Gender (Optional)
Acknowledgment/Certification Brent J. Tingey
Resume, Education, etc. (Optional)